any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 29, 2016 

$ 109,279,574.68 

(One hundred nine million two hundred seventy-nine thousand five hundred seventy-four dollars and 68/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 2,230,636.94 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MARCH 31, 2016 

$ 107,251,743.05 

(One hundred seven million two hundred fifty-one thousand seven hundred forty-three dollars and 05/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 2,230,636.94 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING APRIL 30, 2016 

$ 100,208,106.91 

(One hundred million two hundred eight thousand one hundred six dollars and 91/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 2,230,636.94 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY 31, 2016 

$ 94,562,651.36 

(Ninety-four million five hundred sixty-two thousand six hundred fifty-one dollars and 36/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 2,230,636.94 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30, 2016 

$ 92,313,141.02 

(Ninety-two million three hundred thirteen thousand one hundred forty-one dollars and 02/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

-$ 19,898.14 

$ 2,230,636.94

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2016 

$ 89,094,775.81 

(Eighty-nine million ninety-four thousand seven hundred seventy-five dollars and 81/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 5,086,645.61 

$ 529,931.41

[...]

any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer 

at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING AUGUST 31, 2016 

$ 87,081,635.14 

(Eighty-seven million eighty-one thousand six hundred thirty-five dollars and 14/100) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the INCODE reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 11,530.64 

$ 5,086,645.61 

$ 529,931.41